Requested by Representative HAYDEN

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4074

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "5" and insert "6".
- On page 2, after line 19, insert:

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

- "SECTION 4. (1) As used in this section, 'Down syndrome' means a chromosomal condition caused by an error in cell division that results in the presence of an extra whole or partial copy of chromosome 21.
- "(2) A licensed genetic counselor shall, upon the receipt of a patient's positive test for Down syndrome or another chromosomal condition, provide to the patient, or the patient's family, information compiled by the Oregon Health Authority under subsection (3) of this section related to Down syndrome or the other chromosomal condition for which the test shows a positive result.
 - "(3) The authority shall make available to a licensed genetic counselor described in subsection (2) of this section the following information regarding Down syndrome and other chromosomal conditions:
 - "(a) Current, evidence-based, written information about Down syndrome or other chromosomal conditions that has been reviewed by relevant experts and any national organizations identified by the authority, and that includes physical, developmental, educational and psychosocial outcomes, life expectancy, clinical course and intellectual and functional development and treatment options; and

- "(b) Contact information for support programs and services, in-1 cluding information for hotlines, resource centers, local and national 2 organizations and other educational programs related to Down syn-3 drome or other chromosomal conditions.
- "(4) The information described in subsection (3) of this section must 5 be culturally and linguistically appropriate for the patient or the 6 patient's family. 7
- "(5) The authority may adopt rules to carry out this section.". 8
- In line 20, delete "4" and insert "5". 9

4

- In line 23, delete "5" and insert "6". 10
- In line 24, delete "5" and insert "6". 11
- In line 32, delete "5" and insert "6". 12
- In line 33, delete "6" and insert "7". 13
- On page 3, line 8, delete "5" and insert "6". 14
- In line 9, delete "7" and insert "8". 15
- In line 28, delete "5" and insert "6". 16
- In line 33, delete "8" and insert "9". 17
- On page 4, line 3, delete "5" and insert "6". 18
- In line 14, delete "9" and insert "10". 19
- In line 17, delete "4" and insert "5". 20
- On page 5, line 41, delete "10" and insert "11". 21
- On page 6, line 2, delete "5" and insert "6". 22
- In line 9, delete "11" and insert "12". 23
- In line 15, delete "5" and insert "6". 24
- In line 19, delete "12" and insert "13". 25
- In line 43, delete "5" and insert "6". 26
- On page 7, line 16, delete "13" and insert "14" and delete "5" and insert 27 **"6**". 28
- In line 17, delete "6 to 12" and insert "7 to 13". 29
- In line 22, delete "5" and insert "6". 30

- In line 23, delete "6 to 12" and insert "7 to 13".
- In line 25, delete "14" and insert "15".

3